TOWN OF PITTSFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
AGENDA
June 15, 2020

PUBLIC HEARING FOR AN AREA VARIANCE - NEW

e 85 Knollwood Drive, Tax # 138.17-1-5, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 (B) (6)
(Side Setback) and §185 — 141 (F) (1) (Outdoor Illlumination of Recreational courts) to allow the
construction of an outdoor recreation court (Tennis Court). The tennis court is proposed to be located in
the rear yard at approximately 14 feet from the right property line and will include 22’ tall lights illuminating
the play area. The size is proposed to be 60’ x 120’. Property is zoned RN-Residential Neighborhood
District.

o 32 Wexford Glen, Tax # 163.04-4-26, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code 8185- 113 B (1) & (2)
for the construction of an oversized accessory structure (Pavilion) located in the rear yard. The structure
is proposed to be approximately 224 Sq. Ft. and approximately 13'3” in height. Property is zoned RN-
Residential Neighborhood District.

e 22 East Park Road, Tax # 151.17-3-13, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code § 185 -17 (B) (1)
for the construction of an addition with a front setback of approximately 40’. Town Code requires a 50’
minimum front setback. Property is zoned RN — Residential Neighborhood District

e 78 Willard Road, Tax # 177.02-1-11, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (1) for
the construction of an oversized accessory structure (Storage Shed) located in the rear yard. The
structure is proposed to be approximately 364 Sq. Ft. Property is zoned AG — Agricultural District.

e 7 Duxbury Way, Tax # 151.11-1-19, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (1) for the
construction of an oversized accessory structure (Storage Shed) located in the rear yard. The structure is
proposed to be approximately 280 Sq. Ft. Property is zoned RN- Residential Neighborhood District.

e 105 Stuyvesant Road, Tax # 178.11-1-18, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (6)
for the construction of a garden shed located in the rear yard and encroaching into the side setback. The
structure is proposed to be located approximately 4’ from the right side setback and outside of the rear
buffer zone. Property is zoned RN- Residential Neighborhood District.

e 393 Thornell Road, Tax # 178.04-1-59.1, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code 8185- 113 B (1) &
(6) for the construction of an oversized accessory structure (Storage Shed) located in the rear yard and
encroaching into the left side setback. The structure is proposed to be approximately 192 Sq. Ft. with a
right side setback of 5. Property is zoned RN- Residential Neighborhood District.

REVIEW OF MEETING MINUTES OF MARCH 16, 2020
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How to view the meeting:

1. Zoom
e In your web browser, go to
https://townofpittsford.zoom.us/j/83400356261 ?pwd=eGFKZWVESnMOdjRxekl6ajRSWmVwdz09
You will be connected to the meeting.

2. Telephone
e You can access the meeting by phone. Use any of the phone numbers below, then enter the
meeting ID when prompted. The Meeting ID is 834 0035 6261. No password is necessary.

(929) 205-6099 (312) 626-6799
(253) 215-8782 (301) 715-8592
(346) 248-7799 (669) 900-6833


https://townofpittsford.zoom.us/j/83400356261?pwd=eGFKZWVESnM0djRxekl6ajRSWmVwdz09

draft
TOWN OF PITTSFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
MINUTES
March 16, 2020

PRESENT

George Dounce, Chairperson; Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner, Barbara Servé, Phil Castleberry, David
Rowe

ALSO PRESENT
Cathy Koshykar, Town Board Liaison; Mark Lenzi, Building Inspector; Robert Koegel, Town Attorney
(teleconference); Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the Board

ABSENT
Mike Rose

George Dounce, Chairperson, called the regularly scheduled meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals to
order at 7:00 pm.

Mark Lenzi indicated that the applications before the Board this evening is a Type Il Action under 6-
NYCRR 8617.5 (c) (7) or (12) & (13) and, therefore, is not subject to Environmental Review under
SEQRA. The applications are exempt from review by the Monroe County Planning Department based on
an agreement with Monroe County dated October 7, 2008.

PUBLIC HEARING FOR AN AREA VARIANCE - NEW

e 48 N Country Club Drive, Tax # 151.05-1-19, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185-17
E to allow the construction of an addition. The addition is proposed to encroach into the side yard
setback by approximately 2° where code requires a 10’ side yard setback. Property zoned RN —
Residential Neighborhood District

Jim Fahy of Fahy Design Associates was present to discuss the application with the Board.

Mr. Fahy described the project as an expansion of the garage with additional renovation to provide

storage. He referenced the Board’s “measuring stick” for variances as how the benefit of the project
will outweigh the detriments. He stated that the new garage will pull parked vehicles out of view and
help the drainage on the property.

The owners said they have met with the neighbors on their project. Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner
noted that the neighbor indicated that they were in favor of the plans.

Barb Serve noted that this garage is not in character with the neighborhood.

When questioned about the timeframe of construction, Mr. Fahy noted that the applicants are
anxious to start the project and will also have to also appear for approval from the Design Review
and Historic Preservation Board.

There was no public comment.

Barb Serve moved to close the Public Hearing and David Rowe seconded.

All Ayes.
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e 619 Mendon Road, Tax # 178.03-2-8, Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185-113 B (1)
& (2) for the construction of a Residential Storage Building of approximately 24 x 36 (864 Sq. Ft.)
located in the rear yard. The oversized accessory structure will be constructed to a height of
approximately 23'. Property is zoned RN — Residential Neighborhood District.

The homeowner, Kevin Ryan, was present.

Mr. Ryan described the project to the Board, an oversized accessory structure which will be
constructed in a barn/carriage style. He indicated that the neighbors on the north side of his
property are in favor of the project and that no houses on West Bloomfield Road will be able to see
the structure.

He showed the Board samples of the material and a color rendering.

There was no public comment.

Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner moved to close the Public Hearing and Phil Castleberry seconded.
All Ayes.

e 900 Linden Avenue, Tax # 138.16-1-11.11 & 138.16-1-11.12, Applicant is requesting relief from
Town Code §185- 50 (D) (1) & (2) for the construction of an open Recreational Vehicle Storage area
with a front setback of 273’ 7” from the road right away and a lot size of 1.53 acres. Town Code
requires a 500’ front setback from the road right of way and a minimum lot size of 10 acres for
outside storage. Property is zoned Light Industrial.

Representatives from Mitchell Design Build were in attendance. The proposal is to utilize an existing
asphalt parking lot for recreational vehicle storage. The area is well shielded with large growth trees
and the NYS Department of Transportation is one of the bordering neighbors. The area will receive
less daily use than before.

When asked about the time frame, it was indicated that the transition will be complete by fall. All
vehicles on site will require licensing and registration.

David Rowe inquired about lapsed licensing and registration and it was indicated that this will be
addressed in a Special Use permit from the Planning Board.

There was no public comment.
David Rowe moved to close the Public Hearing and Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner seconded.
All Ayes.

DECISION FOR 48 N. COUNTRY CLUB ROAD - AREA VARIANCE

A written Resolution to grant the area variance for 48 N. Country Club Road was moved by Mary Ellen
Spennacchio-Wagner and seconded by George Dounce.

Chairman George Dounce called for a roll call vote.

Michael Rose voted Absent
Barbara Servé voted Aye
David Rowe voted Aye
Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner voted Aye
George Dounce voted Aye
Phil Castleberry voted Aye

The approved Resolution contains the following Specific Conditions:
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1. This variance is granted only for the plans submitted and prepared by the Applicant dated
March 5, 2020.

2. All construction is to be completed by December 31, 2022.

3. The application is subject to the approval of the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board.

DECISION FOR 619 MENDON ROAD - AREA VARIANCE

A written Resolution to grant the area variance for 619 Mendon Road was moved by George Dounce
and seconded by Phil Castleberry.

Chairman George Dounce called for a roll call vote.

Michael Rose voted Absent
Barbara Servé voted Aye
David Rowe voted Aye
Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner voted Aye
George Dounce voted Aye
Phil Castleberry voted Aye

The approved Resolution contains the following Specific Conditions:

1. This variance is granted only for the plans submitted and prepared by the Applicant dated
March 5, 2020.

2. All construction is to be completed by December 31, 2020.

3. The application is subject to the approval of the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board.

DECISION FOR 900 LINDEN AVENUE - ARE.A VARIANCE

A written Resolution to grant the area variance for 900 Linden Avenue was moved by George Dounce
and seconded by Barbara Serve.

Chairman George Dounce called for a roll call vote.

Michael Rose voted Absent
Barbara Servé voted Aye
David Rowe voted Aye
Mary Ellen Spennacchio-Wagner voted Aye
George Dounce voted Aye
Phil Castleberry voted Aye

The approved Resolution contains the following Specific Conditions:

1. This variance is granted only for the plans submitted and prepared by the Applicant dated
February 14, 2020.

2. All construction is to be completed by December 31, 2021.
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POINT PERSONS FOR APRIL 20, 2020 MEETING
145 Kilbourn Road - Phil Castleberry

32 Wexford Glen — Barbara Serve
REVIEW OF FEBRUARY 17, 2020 MINUTES

George Dounce moved to approve the minutes of the February 17, 2020 meeting as written.
All Ayes.

MEETING ADJOURNMENT

George Dounce moved to adjourn the meeting at 7:50 pm. All Ayes.

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Donnelly
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals
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Zoning Board of Appeals
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
85 Knollwood Drive ROCHESTER, NY 14618

Property Owner:
Wegman, Nicole
85 Knollwood Dr
Rochester, NY 14618

Applicant or Agent:
Wegman, Nicole
85 Knollwood Dr
Rochester, NY 14618

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions: Resulting in the Following Variance:

Right Lot Line: 20 Right Lot Line: 14 Right Lot Line: 6.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0  Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0  Rear Setback: 0.0
Height: 0 Height: 0 Height: 0.0
Size: 0 Size: 0 Size: 0.0

Code Section(s): 185-113 B (6) 185-114 F (1)

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 (B) (6) (Side Setback) and §185 — 141 (F) (1)
(Outdoor lllumination of Recreational courts) to allow the construction of an outdoor recreation court (Tennis Court). The
tennis court is proposed to be located in the rear yard at approximately 14 feet from the right property line and will include
22’ tall lights illuminating the play area. The size is proposed to be 60’ x 120’.

June 04, 2020 %%W

Date Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO
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Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 — Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as

thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the

lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor_Information

Name of Action or Project:

85 Knollwood Drive- Tennis Court

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
85 Knollwood Drive, Pittsford, NY 14618

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Construction of a 60'x120' tennis court with 12' fencing and 8 light pole.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: sgs.314.8414

Dan Hacket - Ted Collins Tree and Landscape

E-Mail: DHackett@TedCollinsT-L.com

Address:
800 Victor- Mendon Road
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Victor New York 14564
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan. local law. ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or requlation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that @ |:|
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. _Does the proposed action reguire a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: zoning Approval- Setback Variance
Building Permit I:l @
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 2.7 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 5 +/- acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 2.7 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

5. [ Urban [] Rural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial [] Commercial [ Residential (suburban)
[O] Forest [] Agriculture [] Aquatic [] Other(Specify):
[ Parkland

Page 1 of 3



http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90156.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90178.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90533.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90533.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90380.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90372.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90372.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90372.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90372.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90390.html

5. Is the proposed action,

N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

LIC]] 8

L1

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

<

ES

B

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

<
2]

E

[]

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c.  Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

<
w

E

LI

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

JEIEE ISR S S

<

ES

=]

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
A O] [
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
VA o] | [
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district NO | YES

which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

YES

L)
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http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90444.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90444.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90449.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90454.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90470.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90492.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90497.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90507.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90517.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90517.html

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[IShoreline [O] Forest [_] Agricultural/grasslands [_] Early mid-successional
[CJwetland [] Urban [OJ Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or

<

ES

Federal government as threatened or endangered?

[]

16. s the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

<

ES

[]

<

ES

a.  Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b.  Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?

If Yes, briefly describe:

Storm run off will be routed to the existing storm water detention facility by a proposed storm water piping.

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water NO | YES
or other liquids (e.qg., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment: @ |:|
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste NO | YES
management facility?
If Yes, describe: @ |:|
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe:

O]

| CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor/name: Date:

Signature: Title:

PRINT FORM Page 3 of 3



http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90194.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90545.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90545.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90565.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90575.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90580.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90580.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90585.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90585.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90590.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90590.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90595.html

EAF Mapper Summary Report Thursday, April 16, 2020 8:40 PM

Disclaimer: The EAF Mapper is a screening tool intended to assist
project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
IS == 7 TR assessment form (EAF). Not all questions asked in the EAF are
'EEU:-{ TR0 answered by the EAF Mapper. Additional information on any EAF
] L1283 e =1 question can be obtained by consulting the EAF Workbooks. Although
RS the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available to
G123 BE T DEC, you may also need to contact local or other data sources in order
to obtain data not provided by the Mapper. Digital data is not a
substitute for agency determinations.
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Part 1 / Question 7 [Critical Environmental No
Area]

Part 1 / Question 12a [National or State No
Register of Historic Places or State Eligible
Sites]

Part 1 / Question 12b [Archeological Sites] Yes

Part 1 / Question 13a [Wetlands or Other No
Regulated Waterbodies]

Part 1 / Question 15 [Threatened or No
Endangered Animal]

Part 1 / Question 16 [100 Year Flood Plain] No
Part 1 / Question 20 [Remediation Site] No

Short Environmental Assessment Form - EAF Mapper Summary Report
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Zoning Board of Appeals
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
32 Wexford Glen PITTSFORD, NY 14534

Property Owner:
Brian Dedoy
32 Wexford GIn
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
Brian DedJoy
32 Wexford GIn
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions:
Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0
Height: 12 Height: 1
Size: 180 Size: 224

Code Section(s): 185-113 B (2) 185-113 B (2)

Resulting in the Following Variance:

Right Lot Line: 0.0
Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 0.0
3.4 Height: -1.4000000000000004

Size: -44.0

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (1) & (2) for the construction of an oversized
accessory structure (Pavilion) located in the rear yard. The structure is proposed to be approximately 224 Sq. Ft. and

approximately 13'3” in height.

June 04, 2020

Date

Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO
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TOWN OF PITTSFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR AREA VARIANCE

Submission Date: B=-/)]-20D Hearing Date: 8-20-20

Applicant: gP[QN D ET
Address: 32 IA/Cx /‘B CQ/O /0/ '4.5/: of'd N \j

Phone: T 8:) 3 0/ - /\5- 95 E-Mail: ﬁ/‘:an - cfe\}ocj (aj wbs. Gop
Agent: Gyl Var 90-5 -

) 'erent than App. f ‘ :
Address: / [a M 12d }Q; gaem)q,h 776{» r K / /-/5 [ L/

Phone: J85- 102-104 8 ~ cvar a;]’UconS'rruLhon@ yahoo -Lom
Property Owner: 7 v

(if different than Applicant)
Address:

Phone: E-Mail:

(if applicant is not the prope VV owner please comploto the Authorization to Make Application Form.)

Property Location: ex —ﬁ ,{‘d 6 1 Current Zoning: ese déf)f/&/
Tax Map Number: /Zp?. 0’710 - (/:' L/*D//@

Application For: ,’Bf Residential ‘0 Ccommercial [0 Other

Please describe, in detail, the proposed project:

The construction of an outdoor pavilion (14 ft x 16 ft) in the backyard of 32
Wexford Glen, Pittsford NY

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, | do hereby swear that ail
statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to
the best of my knowledge.

3’ q / 220
~ U (Date)

Rov 10719017
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TOWN OF PITTSFORD
AREA VARIANCE
AUTHORIZATION TO
MAKE APPLICATION

Zoning Board of Appeals — 11 S. Main Street — Pittsford, 14534 — 248-6260

TOWN
OF

If the applicant is not the owner of the subject property, this form must be completed and signed by the owner.

I, , the owner of the property located at:

(Street) (Town) (Zip)

Tax Parcel # do hereby authorize

to make application to the

Town of Pittsford Zoning Board of Appeals, 11 South Main Street, Pittsford, NY 14534 for the purpose(s) of

(Signature of Owner)

(Date)

Rev. 10/19/17
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NEW YORK STATE
STANDARDS FOR THE
GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES
TOWN LAW SECTION § 267-b-3(b).

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES

In making its determination, the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the
applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health, safety and welfare
of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination, the board shall also
consider the following:

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge)

1. Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the
neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance:

1. The pavilion that has been proposed is in keeping with the style of the home
and neighborhood. It complements the landscape and does not impede the
view or privacy of neighbors.

2. There is no detriment to nearby properties because the pavilion structure
does not impede the view, nor does it impact neighboring landscape, nor
does it affect the privacy of adjacent neighbors.

[

2. Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method
other than an area variance:

’1_“he pavi.lion would serve as an outdoor gathering space for family, friends and
likely neighborhood events. The size of the structure is necessary to accommodate

dining and socialization areas. A smaller structure would not allow this
accommodation.

———————————— T T N [CR—

Rev. 10118117 7
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TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued)

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial:

The requested area variance is minimal. The height exceeds a non-area variance by
1 ft, 3 inches. The square footage exceeds a non-area variance by 44 ft squared.

4. Please explain why you feel the requested area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical
or environmental condition in the neighborhood or zoning district:

| The requested area variance for the pavilion will be in keeping with the §ty1e of the
home. It will not impact the water table or erode the landscape surrounding the

structure.

® NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board
of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance;

5. Isthe alleged difficulty self-created?

The alleged difficulty is, to a mild degree, self-created by only minimally
exceeding the area variance. The design of the pavilion with these dimensions is
pleasing to the eye and melds beautifully with the surroundings.

Rev. 1019/17
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Disclosure Form E

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF MONROE TOWN OF PITTSFORD

In the Matter of

(Projact Namo)

The undersigned, being the applicant(s) to the...
0 TownBoard [J Zoning Board of Appeals [ PlanningBoard [J Architectural Review Board
...of the Town of Pittsford, for a...

O changeofzoning [J] special permit [ building permit 0 pemit [0 amendment

[J variance [J approvaiof a plat [J exemption from a plat or official map

...issued under the provisions of the Ordinances, Local Laws, Rule or Regulations constituting the zoning and planning
ordinances regulations of the Town of Pittsford, do hereby certify that | have read the provisions of Section §809 of the
General Municipal Law of the State of New York attached to this certificate.

! do further certify that there is no officer of the State of New York, the County of Monroe or of the Town of Pittsford or of

any other municipality of which the Town of Pittsford is a part who is interested in the favorable exercise of discretion by
said Board as to this application, except for those named below:

Name(s) Address(es)

3/‘( I"?D’Do

{{Déiad)

32 L\)Q/)(%{"Cq )

{Street Address)

Vitrshord NV, iyszy

{(City/Town, Slate, Zip Code}

Rev 101017 4









(&) ‘payonds @BjMIGYI0 GsajUN
‘loasey umoys jou eup sesnype)y Gujdosspunn

- ‘Uoasay umoys jou Jo ejpusxoiddo aq

1INSNOD 40 'S INO3T W SINVP
(xo1) Gl09—bGt (GRS)

Kow PeJsA0d 9D LJJYM 980U} PUD BjueLUeAc.dLy]
UDPUDLIZIGNE jo UORDOT “pajidw} Jo pessesdxe
e9juDipnb Jo AJUDLIDM D 6N}[ISUOS JOoU BPOP

(suoyd) 0109~¥S¥ (G8G)

pup Aeatns ey} Jo 8}00§ 8y} Bupsobed uojudo
|ouoiseejoid jo uo[sEeldxe UD SuUDGW ucaley
pasn pup umoys so  uoppaypes, Jo  Aipea

Of = 1 3Wwos
| T3ZLIM HINMO
89920081 N 34

719%1 MYOA M3IN '¥3ALS3IHOOH
- 3AVOdY SOTONAZY GoF

piom eyt “soys Apow afj} jo 3JODAEGD
UD DY} 8BIUDIGUINOUG 10/PUD 8}UBLLISEDR
Auo 0y yoe[gne 8 dowr syyy LaieuMmo juanbesqns

8L0Z ‘80 HOMVW atva

INIAIANNS

N

Jo SUORINYIBU| [DUOHIIPPD O} @|qUISISUDSY jou
QD BUOHIDOYNIG) “uslinyisul Bulpue; eyy jo
WDBCU—DDB ay) o3} pup ‘uocauey pPayel uopynmypsu
Bupus; puo Aouebo |pyusuiLIBACH 8Y} ‘e9y ey;
oy} Bupney; Aupdwos eppy eyy jo JIbyeq

uo pup ‘pasodesd 8] Aexins eyy .woym Joy
uosied oy} Joj Ajuo uni jpys SuUopDoYje)
.'891dod anyy pjjoa eq oy pesspisuas eq {oys
Ioes slokenins puoj publio uo yim paxow
Aeaine siyy jo fouiblio ayy wouy sadoa Ajup,
MO LoPDINp3 aypys sHOA MeN By jo ‘7
UoiSjAlpqng §0ZL UoR 40 UOHDjOA D 5[ |Das
sioleans puo| pesuss) o buioeq dow Leasns
D 0} Uojippe Jo UojyDIsYD pezjioynoun,

9¢0—¥0—-0v0°¢9l _

MJ0A MAN

ANV IHOS31ig

A0 HLVLS ‘HOINOW

40 AILNNOD ‘@YOJ4SLLId A0 NMOL HHL

NI JALVALIS ‘M
SAOOM WVHLVHD
| NHTI

NOILJOHS ‘NOISIAIdENS
AHL 40 26€ LOT OHNIAA
TI0IXHAM 2€-

dVIN AJAENS INIFWNILSNI

FILIL

"ON 1Unoody XDj —

. [
“Jokealns pupj pe.sjsibal ‘pesuss)) o Aq jos
eq £juo pinoys siewios Ayedosy’ JAL0N

"Uoaldey peysi| seousdejas wol pup  gL0Z gz
juswinisup uo jo S810U WOy gL0Z ‘B0 HOMVW 9ppw som dow siy} 104U}

¥ V3 “.\;Se SLSIYILNS HIFHL SY ‘SNOISSY HO/ANY SHOSSIIINS SLI VSN JNVE san

Y08 7 STIS'A'N ._IomM\E\W\ N SRERR)

4 Ppeyd

00 Aoaung -

HINIHIINL TAVHIIN 40 391440 MY
ANYNOD IINVYNSNI TTLIL NYIYIAY 1S
‘0°d “dNOYD MVT A¥VIYD

AOr3A °r YIHLYIH ANY AOrId T NVIYG

0} Aj3490 Agedsy |

c6¢
LOT

‘NOILVOI4ILH3D
“hZ o
m

il

m

s

M

=z

o

™

L

‘G¢ F9Vd. ‘SdVAW 4O £/Z ¥3an

‘8L% 39Vd ‘SA33A 40 1148 ¥3an
‘G30IA08d LON FILIL 40 Lovdlsav




— - 1"

{
?%\
; {;/

Lopry SraniikgSEAN Hale
i . g /

Cope\] farTRR.

- ,/'/ 7
:_h,d_“ ”, M = ﬁa‘ﬁf’/ /V‘é % #:/é 7‘5" -
— S — N R N/ Mﬁ”ﬂ» Tesm

| | -/
S """*1 éu' , | {/’: | %Zgﬁ‘]ﬁ, lif"s&,ﬁw D Z&Ak/ﬁl‘/j

AL e
[v’m -

wahrreaLas

5.2" L2202 Saplie Lap
- et s - i {

N
N
RN

|
Z

. B Bas Les

ﬁkﬁ:{é zﬁz,/&:» Bomx:‘:éf(

M“—wi*
L
1 Z
=7 \Z

i
7
e

éﬁef %W’






Zoning Board of Appeals
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
22 East Park Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534

Property Owner:
Wolf, Bruno
22 East Park Rd
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
Wolf, Bruno

22 East Park Rd
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions:
Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line:

Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line:

Front Setback: 50 Front Setback:

Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback:

Height: 0 Height:

Size: 0 Size:

Code Section(s): 185-17 (B) (1)

Resulting in the Following Variance:

Right Lot Line:
Left Lot Line:

40 Front Setback:

Rear Setback:
Height:
Size:

0.0
0.0
50.0

0.0
0.0

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code § 185 -17 (B) (1) for the construction of an addition with a front
setback of approximately 40’. Town Code requires a 50’ minimum front setback.

June 04, 2020

Date

Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO
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TOWN OF PITTSFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
et S APPLICATION FOR AREA VARIANCE
Submission Date: A/ZQZO Hearing Date:

Applicant: &P\UND f: LAU{ZA \UOLF

aodress: . EAsT Prey RN Prisreen NY. l4ead

Phone: /’5%63 %%} ~ 64’0)7, E-Mail: 681)“0—{“00:@ HWMNL . Q}M
Agent: - ‘
(if different than Applicant)
Address:
Phone: E-Mail:
Property Owner:
(i different than Applicant)
Address: ‘3\@,
Phone: E-Mail:
(If applicant is not the property owner please complete the Authorization to Make Application Form.)
Property Location: ‘L) FAST PAPJL Q]:) Current Zoning: ﬁE@)‘iSENT AL
Tax Map Number:
Application For: Y] Residential 0 Commercial [0 other

Please describe, in detail, the proposed project:

M AODITION. 70 BUSTING  RESIDENCE “To ADD  KITCHEN SPACE
PRAED oF pRoNT OF o

@me;mu VARIANCE FRE. ADDITIONS TO EXUSTING PEaIDENCE, GRANTED
ke NovgHpeR 19,2014 HEETING)

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, | do hereby swear that all
statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to
the best of my knowledge.

/5 e /fJ/ 40990

~ {Owner or Apglicant Signature) (Date)

Rev. 10/19/17 5
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AND RE CES 418 3.) ABSTRACT OF TITLE No. 370988 (FIRST AMERICAN).
) 4.) EASEMENT TO R.G.&E. & R.T.C. PER LIBER 1455 OF DEEDS,

PAGE 595. (ALONG SIDE & REAR PROPERTY LINES)

N.Y.S.R.L.S. 245 0848Y A NOTE: PREMISES SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS & COVENANTS OF RECORD.
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NEW YORK STATE
STANDARDS FOR THE
GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES
TOWN LAW SECTION § 267-b-3(b).

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES

In making its determination, the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the
applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health, safety and welfare
of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination, the board shall also

consider the foliowing:

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge)

1. Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the
neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance:

bortiiL Veipees e B0 Foe Adsming Copseey
URTER LplsmeoeTion.

WE ME Rk IND BB ol IOLTIONAL 10 THE FONT VARIANCE
O BE MOLE T e e PREFERRED rmedeN LAUT AS
WAS TEEBNED B Al Yool Wesromuer

e 15 el VERETRTON BN Rl <aides, #f e, PEOPERTY

0 THE NODLTTIONAL 2. (oL ot (PACT e NERABOPS Vi I Tite
“SEA B ST < .

2.  Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method
other than an area variance:

THE TINAL KITCHEN LIVOOT Wil T vITeHed eege e & aoeos
MeEDs AL ADNITIONAL. 9! 1p Acwu@bgg giils %EEZ%{LEK O
THe FLDE PUNL RS h DINING <pace t OREAT ROBH SPACE BEYORD
e LBl WHICH WO WEED T BEOBHE < WEp. |F At
VALIANCE 15 Wbt BRAKTED.
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TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued)

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial:

“Tie LEQUESTED VARIMIRE (5 LOKUHAL .

4. Please explain why you feel the requested area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physicai
or environmental condition in the neighborhood or zoning district:

THE KSDTION. PROROSED 1 pEEPING e IYLE OF THE Hove

PURSING W THe pree. S0pRmmbING PEOPEETIES oF VheI0S

® NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board
of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance;

5. Is the alleged difficulty self-created?

e RDMONLSPACE. Foe e vrresen AbbITion REALESTED WOULD
BVE o MONERS eiR. Prereeren LNBOT AND A
TREMONDUS VNE T THIS 4 5peety gy ey PROPERTIES, AS THIS
WOME £ \MPRDvED. THIS & NBT “SoLF~ CREATED,

Rev, 10119/17



Disclosure Form E

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF MONROE TOWN OF PITTSFORD

In the Matter of

BROd + L aoeh Wi

(Project Name)

The undersigned, being the applicant(s) to the...

O TownBoard Zoning Board of Appeals [] PlanningBoard [] Architectural Review Board

...of the Town of Pittsford, for a...

[0 changeofzoning [ special permit O building permit [0 permit [0 amendment

¥ variance [0 approval of a plat [0 exemption from a plat or official map

...issued under the provisions of the Ordinances, Local Laws, Rule or Regulations constituting the zoning and planning

ordinances regulations of the Town of Pittsford, do hereby certify that | have read the provisions of Section §809 of the
General Municipal Law of the State of New York attached to this certificate.

| do further certify that there is no officer of the State of New York, the County of Monroe or of the Town of Pittsford or of

any other municipality of which the Town of Pittsford is a part who is interested in the favorable exercise of discretion by
said Board as to this application, except for those named below:

Name(s) Address(es)

ﬁ/b(zﬂ(r 4/\ M 4/ 2‘} 90
(S/gnﬁlg of Applicant) (Datad)

LQ’ Eﬁ\ﬁr m (Street Address)
Priegeen, WY 4554

(City/Town, State, Zip Code)

Rev. 10/19/17



Zoning Board of Appeals
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
78 Willard Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534

Property Owner:
Chadwick Phillips
78 Willard Rd
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
Chadwick Phillips
78 Willard Rd
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: AG Agricultural
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions:

Resulting in the Following Variance:

Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0.0
Height: 0 Height: 0 Height: 0.0
Size: 180 Size: 364 Size: -184.0

Code Section(s): 185-113 B (1)

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (1) for the construction of an oversized accessory
structure (Storage Shed) located in the rear yard. The structure is proposed to be approximately 364 Sq. Ft.

June 04, 2020

Date

Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Willard Road

Printed June 2, 2020
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Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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TOWN OF PITTSFORD

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR AREA VARIANCE

Submission Date: -7 - 200 Hearing Date:

Applicant: Chadwick Phillips

Address: 78 Willard Rd Pittsford NY 14534

phone: (585) 233-1881 Emai.  Chadwick.phillips585@gmail.com
Agent:
(if different than Applicant)
Address:
Phone: E-Mail:
Property Owner:
(if different than Applicant)
Address:
Phone: E-Mait:
(If applicant is not the property owner please complete the Authorization to Make Application Form.)
Property Location: 78 Willard Rd Current Zoning:
Tax Map Number:
Application For: [/l Residential [0 Commercial [J other

Please describe, in detall the proposed pro;ect

Replace old (80+ years) deteriorating shed with a new shed in the same locatton The current shed is
12.1'x23.3"' and the new shed would be 14'x26'. Would prefer to extend the new square footage
towards the perimeter of the property, still well within setbacks.

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, | do hereby swear that a#
statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to

the best of my knowledge.

/%/A/\ ) «{--z—z'zo

(e /4 (GWwrter orApplicant Signature) (Date)

Rev. 10119117 S



NEW YORK STATE
STANDARDS FOR THE
GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES
TOWN LAW SECTION § 267-b-3(b).

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES

In making its determination, the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the
applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the healith, safety and welfare
of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination, the board shall also
consider the following:

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge?

1. Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the
neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance:

'The property is surrounded by farmiand with no close neighbors and the focation of the shed has
'multiple trees and shrubs obscuring it's view as well. A rebuilt shed would improve the current
- appearance and the increase in size would be unnoticeable.

2. Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method
other than an area variance:

Limited storage space and adding some extra square footage to the new shed wouid be very heipfuf
in that regard.

Rev. 101917 7




TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued)

3. Please explaln whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantlal

M|n|mal The new shed footprint would take up a small amount of space within an area that is unused
and not seen from the road or closest neighbor.

A
¥

|

g - e eetiiosks Sotpedmatinl - —

4. Please expiam why you feel the requesled area variance will not have an adverse eﬁec’t or Impac'( on the physlw\
or envaronmental condition in the nelghborhood or zomng dlstnct

*The new shed will keep within the existing character of the propeny and the surrounding farmland and |
w:ll essentially be a newer version of the existing shed. It will have the same traditional style as the
current one.

o NOTE: Consideration of the followmg questlon shall be relevant to the dec:slon of the Zoning Board
of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance;

5. Is the alleged dlmculty self-created‘?

' Due to the current condition of the 80+ year existing shed, rep\acement makes much better sense
 than attempting to fix it. | enjoy maintaining this property myself and have found that it requires the
‘owning of a significant amount of lawn and garden equipment. In order to prevent future outgrowing of
‘current shed dimensions a little extra space would be very helpful. Our family plans to live and enjoy |
| this home for many years to come.

Rev. 101847 8




Disclosure Form E

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF MONROE TOWN OF PITTSFORD

In the Matter of

78 Willard Shed Replacement

(Project Name)
The undersigned, being the applicant(s) to the...
[0 TownBoard [J Zoning Board of Appeals [] PlanningBoard [] Architectural Review Board
...of the Town of Pittsford, for a...

[0 changeofzoning [J special permit O building permit O permit [J amendment

[Z1 variance [0 approval of a plat O exemption from a plat or official map

...issued under the provisions of the Ordinances, Local Laws, Rule or Regulations constituting the zoning and planning
ordinances regulations of the Town of Pittsford, do hereby certify that | have read the provisions of Section §809 of the
General Municipal Law of the State of New York attached to this certificate.

1 do further certify that there is no officer of the State of New York, the County of Monroe or of the Town of Pittsford or of
any other municipality of which the Town of Pittsford is a part who is interested in the favorable exercise of discretion by
said Board as to this application, except for those named below:

Name(s) Address(es)
/8
/ M q Yo L= R2 O
v “ " (Signature of Applicant) (Dated)
78 Willard R
{Street Address)

Pittsford NY 14534

(City/Town, State, Zip Code)

Rev. 1011817 9
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Zoning Board of Appeals
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
7 Duxbury Way ROCHESTER, NY 14618

Property Owner:
Mooney, Ryan M
7 Duxbury Way
Rochester, NY 14618

Applicant or Agent:
Mooney, Ryan M
7 Duxbury Way
Rochester, NY 14618

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions: Resulting in the Following Variance:
Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0 Right Lot Line: 0.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0.0
Height: 0 Height: 0 Height: 0.0
Size: 180 Size: 280 Size: -100.0

Code Section(s): 185-113 B (1) & (6)

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (1) for the construction of an oversized accessory
structure (Storage Shed) located in the rear yard. The structure is proposed to be approximately 280 Sq. Ft.

June 04, 2020

Date

Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO
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Zoning Board of Appeals
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
105 Stuyvesant Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534

Property Owner:
Beel, John A
105 Stuyvesant Rd
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
Beel, John A
105 Stuyvesant Rd
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions: Resulting in the Following Variance:

Right Lot Line: 10  Right Lot Line: 4 Right Lot Line: 6.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0.0
Height: 0 Height: 0 Height: 0.0
Size: 0 Size: 0 Size: 0.0

Code Section(s): 185-113 B (6)

Description: Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (6) for the construction of a garden shed located in
the rear yard and encroaching into the side setback. The structure is proposed to be located approximately 4’ from the
right side setback and outside of the rear buffer zone.

June 04, 2020 %%’W

Date Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO
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TOWN OF PITTSFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR AREA VARIANCE

Submission Date: Hearing Date: June 15
. John and Robin Beel
Applicant:
Address: 105 Stuyvesant Rd
Phone: 880-1227 E-Mail: mrbdoremi@gmail.com
Agent:
(if different than Applicant)
Address:
Phone: E-Mail:
Property Owner:
(if different than Applicant)
Address:
Phone: E-Mail:

(If applicant is not the property owner please complete the Authorization to Make Application Form.)

. Charter Oaks Neighborhood Residential
Property Location:

Current Zoning:
Tax Map Number: 178.11-1-18

Application For: M Residential [0 commercial [0 other

Please describe, in detail, the proposed project:

We would like to erect a Lifetime shed in the Rear Yard area, 4 feet from the West property line.
Placing the shed in the Rear Buffer is not an option. The back section of the property is wooded. The
section directly in front of that is low and wet for a large part of the year.

We are requesting that the shed be allowed 4 feet from the property line because the standard 10
feet would leave dead space behind the shed while pushing the shed toward the center of the yard.
The shed would be just behind the line of the rear wall of the house. The shed dimensions would be
14'8" (w) x 7'8" (d) x 8' (h)

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, | do hereby swear that all
statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to
the best of my knowledge.

% C@/Q May14, 2020

/ (Owner or Applicant Signature) (Date)

Rev. 10/19/17 5



NEW YORK STATE
STANDARDS FOR THE
GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES
TOWN LAW SECTION § 267-b-3(b).

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES

In making its determination, the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the
applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health, safety and welfare
of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination, the board shall also

consider the following:

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge)

1. Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the
neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance:

* The color scheme of the shed is brown and tan, matching the color scheme of our home.

* The neighbors directly to the West have a large tree directly across from where the shed would be.
When the tree has leaves, it would completely block their view of the shed from their back yard and
back windows. The view of the shed from some of their side windows would also be obsecured. The
tree would also block the view from all the other houses and yards to the West.

2. Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method
other than an area variance:
* Placing the shed in the Rear Buffer is not an option. The back section of the property is wooded.

The section directly in front of that is low and wet for a large part of the year.
« If the shed is placed the standard 10 feet, there would be a dead space behind the shed while

obstructing usable space near the center of the yard.
* The shed should be placed on the West side of the property so that it is on the opposite from the
drainage easment, and also for proximety to the garage and planned vegetable garden.

Rev. 10/19/17



TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued)

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial:

The variance achieves substational justice due to several unique factors about our property. First,
most of the rear buffer section of the yard is wooded. Secondly, our yard is the lowest property on our
block. There is a small drainage channel just in front of the wooded area, and the area in front of that

is wet for a majority of the year. Lastly, there is a sewer and drainage easment running down one
side of the property, limiting the options for use.

4. Please explain why you feel the requested area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical

or environmental condition in the neighborhood or zoning district:

The catch basin is on the opposite side of the property, in the back.

e NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board
of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance;

5. Is the alleged difficulty self-created?
No.

Rev. 10/19/17



Disclosure Form E

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF MONROE TOWN OF PITTSFORD

In the Matter of

Beel Shed

(Project Name)

The undersigned, being the applicant(s) to the...
[0 TownBoard (A Zoning Board of Appeals [ PlanningBoard [] Architectural Review Board
...of the Town of Pittsford, for a...

[0 change of zoning [0 special permit [0 building permit 0 permit [0 amendment

M variance [0 approval of a plat [0 exemption from a plat or official map

...issued under the provisions of the Ordinances, Local Laws, Rule or Regulations constituting the zoning and planning
ordinances regulations of the Town of Pittsford, do hereby certify that | have read the provisions of Section §809 of the
General Municipal Law of the State of New York attached to this certificate.

| do further certify that there is no officer of the State of New York, the County of Monroe or of the Town of Pittsford or of

any other municipality of which the Town of Pittsford is a part who is interested in the favorable exercise of discretion by
said Board as to this application, except for those named below:

Name(s) Address(es)

% May 14, 2020

V4 (Signature of Applicant) (Dated)
105 Stuyvesant Rd

(Street Address)
Pittsford, NY 14534

(City/Town, State, Zip Code)

Rev. 10/19/17 9
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Zoning Board of Appeals
Referral Form Information

Property Address:
393 Thornell Road PITTSFORD, NY 14534

Property Owner:
Kleindienst, Steven J
393 Thornell Rd
Pittsford, NY 14534

Applicant or Agent:
Kleindienst, Steven J
393 Thornell Rd
Pittsford, NY 14534

Present Zoning of Property: RN Residential Neighborhood
Area Variance - Residential and Non-Profit

Town Code Requirement is: Proposed Conditions: Resulting in the Following Variance:
Right Lot Line: 10 Right Lot Line: 5 Right Lot Line: 5.0
Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0 Left Lot Line: 0.0
Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0 Front Setback: 0.0
Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0 Rear Setback: 0.0
Height: 0 Height: 0 Height: 0.0
Size: 180 Size: 192 Size: -12.0

Code Section(s): 185-113 B (1) & (6)

Description:Applicant is requesting relief from Town Code §185- 113 B (1) & (6) for the construction of an oversized
accessory structure (Storage Shed) located in the rear yard and encroaching into the left side setback. The structure is
proposed to be approximately 192 Sq. Ft. with a right side setback of 5.

June 04, 2020 %%’W

Date Mark Lenzi - Building Inspector CEO



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Flag Lot
395 Thornell Road
Lot Size: 60,984 sqft
Lot Width: 188 ft
Side Yard: Flag Lot all 60
Max Bldg Footprint: 5,470 sqft
Max Lot Coverage: 24,394 sqft
395

393

Flag Lot

179

175 -o‘ \ A
179 Mill Road
Lot Size: 30,927.6 sqft
Lot Width: 143 1t
Bldg Line Depth: 70 ft
Side Yard: Min 15 / Total 40
Max Bldg Footprint: 4,509 sqft
Max Lot Coverage: 12,371 sqft
-
o
183 Mill Road
Lot Size: 34,412.4 sqft

401 393 Thornell Road
399 Lot Size: 39,639.6 sqft
RN Lot Width: 164 ft

Side Yard: Flag Lot all 60 A th- Z

Max Bldg Footprint: 4,736 sqft 183 Lot Width: 146 ft zZ

Max Lot C 15 856 sqft Bldg Line Depth: 70 ft - -

ax Lot Loverage. 1,650 sq Side Yard: Min 15 / Total 40 = 3
Max Bldg Footprint: 4,544 sqft o
Max Lot Coverage: 13,765 sqft
389 389 Thornell Road
Lot Size: 31,363.2 sqft 385 Thornell Road
Lot Width: 141 ft Lot SIZEZ.38,332.8 sqft
Bldg Line Depth: 70 ft 385 Lot Width: 179 #t 187 Mill Road
403 Side Yard: Min 15 / Total 40  Blely L= Dispgils 210 i Lot Size: 42,253.2 sqft
Max Bldg Footprint: 4,514 sqit Side Yard: Min 15/ Total 60 Lot Width: 276 ft Y
Max Lot Coverage: 12,545 sqft Max Bldg Footprint: 4,683 sqft Bldg Line Depth: 70 ft =
Max Lot Coverage: 15,333 sqft Side Yard: Corner Lot all 20
Max Bldg Footprint: 4,840 sqft 187
Max Lot Coverage: 16,901 sqft
Printed June 2, 2020 1:1,128

0 45 90 180 ft

I I| I| . 1 T | . 1 . 1 . 1 T |

0 125 25 50 m

Town of Pittsford GIS

The information depicted on this map is representational and should be
used for general reference purposes only. No warranties, expressed or
implied, are provided for the data or its use or interpretation.
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TOWN OF PITTSFORD
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR AREA VARIANCE

Submission Date: ‘/ é// AIO Hearing Date:
yiea s
Applicant: _ S7even/ KLEND 1E ST

Address: 393 Theweee R0

Phone: __ §76S - 442 - 9795 EMail _ Skterwai 323 E) S
Agent:
(if different than Applicant)
Address:
Phone: E-Mail:
Property Owner:
(if different than Applicant)
Address:
Phone: E-Mail:

(If applicant is not the property owner please complete the Authorization to Make Application Form.)

Property Location: 393  7Hoenect R( Current Zoning:  Resiclen/iial

Tax Map Number: /7. 04/~/ - s7.7

Application For: E/Residential [0 cCommercial [0 other

Please describe, in detail, the proposed project:
| whold ke T Bold A4 W <l AT JTUTL SHED N Me weAR lecT
(WoTh ST Clonndee. g€ The o7

SWORN STATEMENT: As applicant or legal agent for the above described property, | do hereby swear that all
statements, descriptions, and signatures appearing on this form and all accompanying materials are true and accurate to
the best of my knowledge. ~

= B ?//zé /97(;590

///(O"Iner or Applicant Signature) /" * (Date)



NEW YORK STATE
STANDARDS FOR THE
GRANTING OF AREA VARIANCES
TOWN LAW SECTION § 267-b-3(b).

TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES

In making its determination, the zoning board of appeals shall take into consideration the benefit to the
applicant if the variance is granted, as weighed against the detriment to the health, safety and welfare
of the neighborhood or community by such grant. In making such determination, the board shall also

consider the following:

(Please answer the following questions to the best of your knowledge)

1. Please explain why you feel the requested variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the
neighborhood and why a detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of this area variance:

/ Une AN Almosi  [qene. oT ,,/}Z NATong A  Boswoarics g,;,,-,v(j ,ﬁ/w/;%y. He

UTiLiTy SH0 wil  Abuss a STLT, Tiail Mo PATR Funpiifens Whih mezf

Nes T 4 Twepen whe NOT N USE 0 The  Same loaisd.  THe 4
wil A% 7 PP APEARAET ANQ Oag iz s o

2. Please explain the reasons why the benefit sought by the owner/applicant cannot be achieved by some method
other than an area variance:

7//( )D/lopi/&f-a, /5 A ClA6 lo7 @5@(21% 60 ST diks, Ths walt Eoroe_
e locaTiond of AN 0T B8uldiVe Wl AN vwwATUMd locaTron) on) T4, Propcely.
CuomnedT AgplecaTon for VARANC.  will FiT 8u¢70//v6 S -0 ofF /o/zo/oﬁa‘/'/ anE ,,”\%/7
watonod  LocaTan).



TESTS FOR GRANTING AREA VARIANCES (Continued)

3. Please explain whether the requested area variance is minimal or substantial:

Mimale - THE (T~ 15 laree EbVH To FT 4 SHEQ. The locaimy)
Wil Hpe  MAHAC  Visoal  pacT on Nétedbond, TEECAL of uh b s
e SHEBS |

4. Please explain why you feel the requested area variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical
or environmental condition in the neighborhood or zoning district:

THe ST wll Be locaren A A Anezt  AleeA) g cleae of Thees ﬁ«s/cs
i will Al3o 8€ vsed B SHa  yAed /007?)00& e—au.,//naﬂ' Monre Sé&/aa7 ,4557157704/3 %Zws,/‘s ;

® NOTE: Consideration of the following question shall be relevant to the decision of the Zoning Board
of Appeals, but shall not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance;

5. Is the alleged difficulty self-created?
| ee TRis il 86 AN ENHMWCENST /i destanen iiTo R, WersdBoklbons 1o A
c(«'v’:[,bu/é;’



Disclosure Form E

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF MONROE TOWN OF PITTSFORD

In the Matter of

m;ré SHed - 393 Thhewew OO

(Project Name)

The undersigned, being the applicant(s) to the...
[0 TownBoard [] Zoning Board of Appeals [] PlanningBoard [] Architectural Review Board
...of the Town of Pittsford, for a...

[0 change of zoning [0 special permit ] building permit [0 permit [ amendment

E( variance [0 approval of a plat [0 exemption from a plat or official map

...issued under the provisions of the Ordinances, Local Laws, Rule or Regulations constituting the zoning and planning
ordinances regulations of the Town of Pittsford, do hereby certify that | have read the provisions of Section §809 of the
General Municipal Law of the State of New York attached to this certificate.

| do further certify that there is no officer of the State of New York, the County of Monroe or of the Town of Pittsford or of

any other municipality of which the Town of Pittsford is a part who is interested in the favorable exercise of discretion by
said Board as to this application, except for those named below:

Name(s) Address(es)

// /AO.LO

s/
/} (Signature of Applicant) /(Dated)
/
323 Thuwvzc 2O

(Street Address)

CRaw Y M35

(City/Téwn, Staté, Zip Code)
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	Part1SS1: 
	Part1SS2: 85 Knollwood Drive- Tennis Court
	Part1SS3: 85 Knollwood Drive, Pittsford, NY 14618
	Part1SS4: Construction of a 60'x120' tennis court with 12' fencing and 8 light pole.
	Part1SS5: Dan Hacket - Ted Collins Tree and Landscape
	Part1SS6: 585-314-8414
	Part1SS7: DHackett@TedCollinsT-L.com
	Part1SS8: 800 Victor- Mendon Road
	Part1SS9: Victor
	Part1SS10: New York
	Part1SS11: 14564
	Part11: Yes
	Part 1: 
	2: 
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	Part12: No
	Part13a: 2.7
	Part13b: .5 +/-
	Part13c: 2.7
	Part14SS1Urban: Off
	Part14SS2Forest: Yes
	Parkland: Off
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	Part14SS6Industrial: Off
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	Part15b: Yes
	Part16: Yes
	Part17: No
	Part17SS1: 
	Part18a: No
	Part18b: No
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	Part19: No
	Part19SS1: 
	Part110: No
	Public/Private Water Supply: N/A
	Part111: No
	Part111SS2: N/A
	Part112a: No
	Part112b: Yes
	Part112SS1:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
	Part113a: No
	Part113b: No
	Part113bSS1: 
	Part114SS1Shoreline: Off
	Part114SS2Wetland: Off
	Part114SS3Forest: Yes
	Part114SS4Urban: Off
	Part114SS5Agricultural: Off
	Part114SS6Suburban: Yes
	Part114SS7Early: Off
	Part115Species: 
	Part115: No
	Part116: No
	Part117: Yes
	Part118: No
	Part117a: No
	Part117b: Yes
	Part119: no
	Part120: No
	Part117bSS1: Storm run off will be routed to the existing storm water detention facility by a proposed storm water piping. 
	Part118SS1: 
	Part119SS1: 
	Part120SS1: 
	Part1Applicant Name: 
	Part1Date: 
	Part1Signature: 
	Part1Title: 
	Print Form: 


